

# INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)

Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500. Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535

Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC00907

## Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,70,231	1,65,423	1,36,553	3,35,654	2,18,401	5,40,208	1,70,368	1,65,315	1,36,867	3,35,683	2,18,598	5,44,273
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	7,182	5,814	6,963	12,996	12,032	26,958	7,452	5,627	6,840	13,079	11,714	28,326
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,839	2,330	3,218	6,169	4,675	12,032	3,814	1,860	2,810	5,674	3,797	11,976
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,839	26,318	3,218	30,157	4,675	12,032	4,692	25,893	2,791	30,585	3,743	12,048
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,875	20,546	2,416	23,421	3,591	6,189	3,728	20,121	1,989	23,849	2,659	10,920
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,876	21,574	3,082	24,450	4,013	8,725	3,715	21,149	2,670	24,864	3,096	13,466
7	Equity Share Capital	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						1,21,406						1,13,756
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	9.29	66.36	7.80	75.65	11.60	19.99	12.04	64.99	6.42	77.03	8.59	35.27

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com)

for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

U.S. BHARTIA  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00063091

Place: Dehradun  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

# Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited

Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. Website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com

CIN: L24129TG2006PLC076238

## Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended September 30, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	69,690.99	28,722.84	134,254.34	75,447.43	1,59,925.35	69,691.14	28,722.99	1,34,254.65	75,447.81	1,59,926.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14,819.28)	(12,626.02)	(29,463.85)	(21,926.78)	(51,226.95)	(14,819.19)	(12,625.92)	(29,463.73)	(21,926.96)	(51,227.16)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14,819.28)	(26,708.02)	(38,507.49)	(36,008.78)	(65,308.95)	(14,819.19)	(26,707.92)	(38,507.37)	(36,008.96)	(65,309.16)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14,236.54)	(22,494.54)	(37,390.63)	(31,027.65)	(61,533.09)	(14,236.45)	(22,494.44)	(37,390.63)	(31,027.83)	(61,533.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(14,236.54)	(22,494.54)	(37,390.63)	(31,027.65)	(61,592.23)	(14,236.45)	(22,494.44)	(37,390.63)	(31,027.83)	(61,592.44)
6	Equity Share Capital	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)					(56,203.42)					
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted	(2.38)	(3.76)	(6.25)	(5.19)	(10.29)	(2.38)	(3.76)	(6.25)	(5.19)	(10.29)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 12th November, 2021

Sd/-  
K. Rahul Raju  
Managing Director



# HEXA TRADEX LIMITED

CIN - L51101UP2010PLC042382

Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403

Corp. Office : Jindal Centre, 12, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066

## EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(₹ Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	31.03.21 Audited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2021 Unaudited	31.03.21 Audited		
1.	Total income from operations	0.89	-	0.27	0.89	0.27	0.92	8.54	14.58	9.90	23.12	19.53	38.54
2.	Net profit/(loss) before tax	(54.88)	(58.05)	(55.83)	(112.93)	(95.67)	(186.02)	(1,721.15)	(16.20)	(3.41)	(1,737.36)	314.67	999.85
3.	Net profit/(loss) after tax	(40.73)	(43.41)	(41.78)	(84.14)	(71.59)	(137.64)	(1,348.32)	39.73	9.45	(1,308.60)	332.59	951.88
4.	Total comprehensive income [Comprising profit/(loss) (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	57,440.74	30,099.61	28,121.74	87,540.35	28,099.02	90,294.94	61,840.01	36,477.68	29,131.61	98,317.67	31,776.58	97,716.39
5.	Equity share capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6.	Other equity				202,632.84	145,192.09	115,092.48				218,757.00	54,499.52	120,439.33
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)	(0.07)*	(0.08)*	(0.08)*	(0.15)*	(0.13)*	(0.25)	(2.44)*	0.07*	0.02*	(2.37)*	0.60*	1.72
	(1) Basic	(0.07)*	(0.08)*	(0.08)*	(0.15)*	(0.13)*	(0.25)	(2.44)*	0.07*	0.02*	(2.37)*	0.60*	1.72
	(2) Diluted	(0.07)*	(0.08)*	(0.08)*	(0.15)*	(0.13)*	(0.25)	(2.44)*	0.07*	0.02*	(2.37)*	0.60*	1.72

\* Not Annualised  
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly/annual financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.hexatradex.com.

On behalf of Board of Directors of Hexa Tradex Limited

Sd/-  
Veni Verma  
Managing Director  
DIN : 07586927

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 12, 2021

# JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Sector 128, Noida 201 304 [U.P.]

Head Office: "JA House", 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110 057

Phone : + 91 (120) 4609000; FAX : + 91 (120) 4609464; CIN : L14106UP1995PLC019017 Website : www.jalindia.com, E-mail: jal.investor@jalindia.co.in

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	102164	200135	76352	434287	168960	317388	131685	640566
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period [before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(24178)	(41526)	(39981)	(24434)	(30894)	(59969)	(47645)	(68592)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(24178)	(41526)	(39981)	(25717)	(30894)	(59969)	(44917)	(65864)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax [after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items]	(24361)	(42037)	(40183)	(27140)	(31092)	(60407)	(45276)	(66731)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(24361)	(42037)	(40183)	(26447)	(31179)	(60488)	(45278)	(66044)
6.	Equity Share Capital [of ₹ 2/- per share]	49092	49092	48649	48885	49092	49092	48649	48885
7.	Other Equity [excluding Revaluation Reserve]				713050				107331
8.	Earnings Per Share [of ₹ 2/- per share] [for continuing and discontinued operations]:								
	Basic	₹ (0.99)	₹ (1.71)	₹ (1.65)	₹ (1.11)	₹ (1.24)	₹ (2.42)	₹ (1.88)	₹ (2.72)
	Diluted	₹ (0.99)	₹ (1.71)	₹ (1.65)	₹ (1.11)	₹ (1.24)	₹ (2.42)	₹ (1.88)	₹ (2.72)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website, www.jalindia.com



MANOJ GAUR  
Executive Chairman  
DIN 00008480

Place : Greater Noida  
Dated : 12th November 2021

# PEARL APARTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN NO: L70101DL1979PLC009901)

Regd. Office: 903, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

Tel No: +91-11-23725826/27/28 Website: www.pearlappartments.co.in Email Id: pearl.secretarial@pearlmail.com

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

(Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For quarter ended			For half year ended		For year ended
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	24,23,450	23,52,000	21,13,654	47,75,450	40,07,404	84,02,907
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(72,527)	7,50,530	8,77,403	6,78,003	17,48,530	24,91,499
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(72,527)	7,50,530	8,77,403	6,78,003	17,48,530	24,91,499
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(53,670)	5,55,392	5,90,388	5,01,722	12,93,910	10,33,267
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(53,670)	5,55,392	5,90,388	5,01,722	12,93,910	10,33,267
6.	Equity Share Capital	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000	50,00,000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	21,38,83,433
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.11)	1.11	1.18	1.00	2.59	2.07
	1. Basic	(0.11)	1.11	1.18	1.00	2.59	2.07
	2. Diluted	(0.11)	1.11	1.18	1.00	2.59	2.07

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Quarter and Half year ended financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended as on 30th September, 2021 is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.mseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.pearlappartments.co.in

For Pearl Apartments Ltd

Sd/-

(Krishen Kumar Seth)

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN: 00005765

Place : New Delhi  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

# ALANKIT LIMITED

CIN: L74900DL1989PLC036860

Regd. Office: 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055

## Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021

(RS. IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Six months ended	Quarter Ended		Six months ended
		3					



### LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L15201GJ1991PLC015186  
 Regd. Off. , Village Poicha (Rania), Savi, Dist Vadodara, Gujarat - 391 780. Website :- www.lactoseindia.com  
 Email ID: lil@lactoseindialimited.com Telephone/ Fax No : 02667-244308

#### Extracts of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-June-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sept-20 (Unaudited)	31-03-2021 (Audited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,095.18	865.67	838.39	3,527.62	4,034.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.21	-90.85	-119.44	-327.05	9.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	36.21	-90.85	-119.44	-327.05	9.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.00	-65.35	-88.25	-247.77	7.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	32.00	-65.35	-88.25	-242.23	3.61
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	1,143.70	1,143.70	1,018.90	1,143.70	1,018.90
7	Earnings per share (Before exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	0.28	-0.57	-0.87	-2.40	0.07
	(b) Diluted	0.28	-0.57	-0.87	-2.40	0.07
8	Earnings per share (After exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	0.28	-0.57	-0.87	-2.40	0.07
	(b) Diluted	0.28	-0.57	-0.87	-2.40	0.07

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021 is available on www.bseindia.com and www.lactoseindia.com.  
 2. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th November 2021  
 3. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs  
 4. Comparative financial information of the previous quarter have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to correspond to the figures of current quarter.

For and Behalf of the Board  
**Sangeeta Maheshwari**  
 Director  
 DIN : 00255202

Place: Mumbai  
 Date : 12th November, 2021

### INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Kashipur - 244 713, Distt. Udhm Singh Nagar (Uttarakhand)  
 Phones: +91 5947 269000/269500. Fax: +91 5947 275315/269535  
 Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Website: www.indiaglycols.com • CIN: L24111UR1983PLC009097

#### Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2021

(₹ In Lakhs, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,70,231	1,65,423	1,36,553	3,35,654	2,18,401	5,40,208	1,70,368	1,65,315	1,36,867	3,35,683	2,18,598	5,44,273
2	Profit before Interest, depreciation and Tax (EBDITA)	7,182	5,814	6,963	12,996	12,032	26,958	7,452	5,627	6,840	13,079	11,714	28,326
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,839	2,330	3,218	6,169	4,675	12,032	3,814	1,860	2,810	5,674	3,797	11,976
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3,839	26,318	3,218	30,157	4,675	12,032	4,692	25,893	2,791	30,585	3,743	12,048
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,875	20,546	2,416	23,421	3,591	6,189	3,728	20,121	1,989	23,849	2,659	10,920
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,876	21,574	3,082	24,450	4,013	8,725	3,715	21,149	2,670	24,864	3,096	13,466
7	Equity Share Capital	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096
8	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet												1,13,756
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted (In ₹)	9.29	66.36	7.80	75.65	11.60	19.99	12.04	64.99	6.42	77.03	8.59	35.27

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.indiaglycols.com)

**for INDIA GLYCOLS LIMITED**  
**U.S. BHARTIA**  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00063091

Place: Dehradun  
 Date : 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

### W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568  
 Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT. 2021

(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Half Year Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2020	Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Half Year Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)						
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(177.82)**	(187.93)**	(10.29)	(178.31)**	(188.94)**	(10.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(1240.45)**@	(1446.14)**@	(141.14)	(1240.94)**@	(1447.15)**@	(141.69)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(1240.45)**@	(1446.14)**@	(141.14)	(1240.94)**@	(1447.15)**@	(141.69)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(1240.45)**@	(1446.14)**@	(141.14)	(1240.94)**@	(1447.15)**@	(141.69)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(16291.65)	(16291.65)	(14231.31)	(16298.04)	(16298.04)	(14235.55)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic	(4.82)	(5.70)	(0.34)	(4.83)	(5.71)	(0.35)
	b) Diluted	(4.82)	(5.70)	(0.34)	(4.83)	(5.71)	(0.35)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept. 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept. 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)  
 2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 12th Nov. 2021, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  
 3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept. 2021 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.  
 4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013 vide Notification dated 24th March 2021.  
 5. There was no restriction on the functioning of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries specifically due to Covid-19.

**STANDALONE:**  
 6. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged during the quarter under review.  
 7. \*\*No Interest has been provided in the books of account for the quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 on the financial facilities availed from the banks/financial institutions. The company has however arrived at a settlement with the secured lenders on 9th August 2021 for the settlement of all outstanding dues (other than the debt allocated to the Vizag Plant of Rs.47.50 Crores) for Rs.95 Crores over a specified period of time in tranches. The expenditure will be suitably dealt with in the books of account as and when it is paid.  
 8. The status of Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division as "Discontinued Operations" and Turnkey Project Business Segment as "Continuing Operations" remains unchanged during the quarter under review. Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.  
 9. The secured lenders has informed the company of their outstanding amounts as on 30th July 2021 at the time of executing the settlement agreements arrived with them on 9th August 2021. The outstanding dues claimed by the secured lenders as on 30th July 2021 was:  
 (i) ₹ 568.04 cr., from Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (in its capacity as Trustee of EARC SAF 1 Trust, EARC Trust SC 168, EARC Trust SC 209),  
 (ii) ₹ 124.75 cr., from IDBI Trusteeship Service Limited (as a debenture trustee on behalf of debenture holders) and  
 (iii) ₹ 201.41 cr., from Allium Finance Private Limited.  
 The claim amounts include interest up to the said period and other charges as provided for under the respective financing documents entered into by the company.  
 10. @ As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4597.53 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 30th Sept. 2021 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 30th Sept. 2021), Buildings on Card Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 30th June 2021 amounting to ₹ 4596.90 Lakhs stands reversed.  
 11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.  
 12. The Company clarifies that its Project business vertical is currently functioning at a low scale because of inadequacy of funds. However, the Company is evaluating various steps in connection with the re-vitalization and long term stability and growth of its Turnkey Project Business Unit which potential and opportunity exists once the balance sheet is restructured.  
 The Company is also in the process of exploring various options for effective usage of its industrial land in Chennai in compliance with various approvals and regulations based on its previous experience.  
 These steps are intended to set the foundation for the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

**CONSOLIDATED:**  
 13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.  
 14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 30th Sept 2021 is 100% and 100% respectively.  
 15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

**Chennai**  
**12th November, 2021**  
**for W.S. Industries (India) Limited**  
**Director**

### W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568  
 Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

#### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT. 2021

(under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Half Year Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2020	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Half Year Ended 30th Sept. 2021	Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2020	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)								
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(177.82)**	(187.93)**	(10.29)	(657.99)	(178.31)**	(188.94)**	(10.84)	(660.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(1240.45)**@	(1446.14)**@	(141.14)	(835.67)	(1240.94)**@	(1447.15)**@	(141.69)	(837.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(1240.45)**@	(1446.14)**@	(141.14)	(835.67)	(1240.94)**@	(1447.15)**@	(141.69)	(837.83)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	(1240.45)**@	(1446.14)**@	(141.14)	(835.67)	(1240.94)**@	(1447.15)**@	(141.69)	(837.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(16291.65)	(16291.65)	(14231.31)	(14845.50)	(16298.04)	(16298.04)	(14235.55)	(14850.89)
8	Securities Premium Account	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95
9	Networth	(9508.68)	(9508.68)	(7448.34)	(8062.54)	(9515.07)	(9515.07)	(7452.58)	(8067.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.02
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.02)
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)								
	a) Basic	(4.82)	(5.70)	(0.34)	(3.58)	(4.83)	(5.71)	(0.35)	(3.59)
	b) Diluted	(4.82)	(5.70)	(0.34)	(3.58)	(4.83)	(5.71)	(0.35)	(3.59)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept. 2021 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept. 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)  
 2. The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 12th Nov. 2021, in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.  
 3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept. 2021 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.  
 4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this year's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013 vide Notification dated 24th March 2021.  
 5. There was no restriction on the functioning of the Holding Company and its subsidiaries specially due to Covid-19.

**STANDALONE:**  
 6. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged during the quarter under review.  
 7. \*\*No Interest has been provided in the books of account for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2021 on the financial facilities availed from the banks/financial institutions. The company has however arrived at a settlement with the secured lenders on 9th August 2021 for the settlement of all outstanding dues (other than the debt allocated to the Vizag Plant of Rs.47.50 Crores) for Rs.95 Crores over a specified period of time in tranches. The expenditure will be suitably dealt with in the books of account as and when it is paid.  
 8. The status of Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division as "Discontinued Operations" and Turnkey Project Business Segment as "Continuing Operations" remains unchanged during the quarter under review. Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.  
 9. The secured lenders has informed the company of their outstanding amounts as on 30th July 2021 at the time of executing the settlement agreements arrived with them on 9th August 2021. The outstanding dues claimed by the secured lenders as on 30th July 2021 was:  
 (i) ₹ 568.04 cr., from Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (in its capacity as Trustee of EARC SAF 1 Trust, EARC Trust SC 168, EARC Trust SC 209),  
 (ii) ₹ 124.75 cr., from IDBI Trusteeship Service Limited (as a debenture trustee on behalf of debenture holders) and  
 (iii) ₹ 201.41 cr., from Allium Finance Private Limited.  
 The claim amounts include interest up to the said period and other charges as provided for under the respective financing documents entered into by the company.  
 10. @ As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4597.53 Lakhs has been provided for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2021 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued) with reference to Land on unexpired Lease period (as on 30th Sept. 2021), Buildings on Card Rate and other fixed assets on the respective WDV basis. The provision made in the earlier Quarter ended 30th June 2021 amounting to ₹ 4596.90 Lakhs stands reversed.  
 11. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.  
 12. The Company clarifies that its Project business vertical is currently functioning at a low scale because of inadequacy of funds. However, the Company is evaluating various steps in connection with the re-vitalization and long term stability and growth of its Turnkey Project Business Unit which potential and opportunity exists once the balance sheet is restructured.  
 The Company is also in the process of exploring various options for effective usage of its industrial land in Chennai in compliance with various approvals and regulations based on its previous experience.  
 These steps are intended to set the foundation for the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

**CONSOLIDATED:**  
 13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.  
 14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 30th Sept 2021 is 100% and 100% respectively.  
 15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

**Chennai**  
**12th November, 2021**  
**for W.S. Industries (India) Limited**  
**Director**

# क्रांति दूत धोनी को याद किया

### धोनी के जीवन चरित्र को पाठ्यक्रमों में शामिल करने की मांग

**उत्तर उजाला ब्यूरो अल्मोड़ा।** सालम समिति अल्मोड़ा के तत्वावधान में जिला पंचायत परिषद धारानीला में स्वतंत्रता संग्राम सेनानी वह देश को जय हिंद का नारा देने वाले क्रांति दूत स्व. राम सिंह धोनी की 91वाँ पुण्यतिथि मनाई गई। यहां स्व. धोनी की मूर्ति पर माल्यार्पण कर उनका भावपूर्ण स्मरण किया गया। इस अवसर पर मुख्य अतिथि पूर्व विधायक मनोज तिवारी ने कहा कि धोनी ने 37 वर्ष की आयु में देश की आजादी के साथ ही शिक्षा वह समाज सुधार के क्षेत्र में जो काम किया है, उसे भुलाया नहीं जा सकता है।

उन्होंने समिति के प्रयास की सराहना करते हुए कहा कि समिति को हर संभव सहयोग किया जाएगा। विशिष्ट अतिथि नगर पालिका अध्यक्ष



राम सिंह धोनी की 91वीं जयंती पर पुष्पांजलि करते लोग

प्रकाश चंद जोशी, उत्तराखंड परिवर्तन पार्टी के केंद्रीय अध्यक्ष एडवोकेट पीसी तिवारी व अर्बन बैंक के पूर्व अध्यक्ष आनंद सिंह बगड़वाल ने धोनी के व्यक्तित्व पर प्रकाश डालते हुए स्व. राम सिंह धोनी की जीवनी को पाठ्यक्रमों में शामिल किए जाने तथा धोनी की जयंती व पुण्यतिथि को सरकारी स्तर पर मनाए जाने की मांग की। इस मौके पर वक्ताओं ने इस प्रकार के कार्यक्रमों को शासन

महामंत्री गीता मेहरा, पूर्व सैनिक संगठन के अध्यक्ष आनंद सिंह बोरा, कर्मचारी चंद्रमणि भट्ट गिरीश मल्होत्रा, प्रकाश बिष्ट, हरीश चंद्र जोशी, शंकर चिलवाल आदि मौजूद रहे। इधर स्वतंत्रता सेनानी स्व. राम सिंह धोनी ट्रस्ट ने ब्रह्मांजलि कार्यक्रम आयोजित कर क्रांतिदूत राम सिंह धोनी को ब्रह्मासुमन अर्पित किये।

ट्रस्ट की ओर से सिकुड़ा बैण्ड तिराह स्थित राम सिंह धोनी पार्क में स्थापित उनकी प्रतिमा में पुष्पजली अर्पित कर उन्हें याद किया गया। कार्यक्रम की अध्यक्षता ट्रस्ट के वरिष्ठ उपाध्यक्ष सी जोशी तथा संचालन भूपेन्द्र सिंह नेगी ने किया। पुष्पा-ञ्जली अर्पीत करने वालों में वरिष्ठ उपाध्यक्ष गिरीश जोशी, उपाध्यक्ष हयात सिंह गौड़ा, स्व. राम सिंह धोनी की एकमात्र सन्तान हरिप्रिया नेगी के पुत्र भूपेन्द्र नेगी, कोषाध्यक्ष भगवती परिहार, सम्पक्षक बीबी तिवारी, हीरा सिंह बिष्ट, रूप सिंह बिष्ट, हरिता नेगी आदि शामिल थे।

समिति के संरक्षक वरिष्ठ अधिवक्ता गोविंद लाल वर्मा की अध्यक्षता व समिति के अध्यक्ष राजेंद्र रावत के संचालन में हुए कार्यक्रम में समिति के वरिष्ठ उपाध्यक्ष गोपाल सिंह मेहरा, लोग मणि भट्ट, महासचिव अमर सिंह रजवार, विपिन कुमार, विपिन जोशी, दीवान आर्य, विनोद जोशी, काग्रिस की जिला

### महिला ने धोखे से जहरीला पदार्थ गटक़ा, भर्ती

**बागेश्वर।** जिले के सिरौली घिंघारुतोला निवासी एक महिला ने दवा समझकर घर में रखा जहरीला पदार्थ गटक लिया। थोड़ी ही देर में उसकी हालत बिगड़ने लगी। परिजनों ने पहले घेरलू इलाज किया। बाद में जिला अस्पताल में भर्ती किया गया है। जिला अस्पताल से मिली जानकारी के अनुसार सिरौली घिंघारुतोला निवासी 24 साल की दीपा देवी पत्नी गोकुल कुमार को परिजन शुक्रवार को जिला अस्पताल लाए। महिला ने जहर गटक खा था। उसकी हालत लगातार बिगड़ रही थी। यहां उसे भर्ती किया गया है। इलाज कर रहे डॉ. सीएस भैसोड़ा ने बताया कि महिला का प्रथमिक उपचार कर दिया है। 24 घंटे चिकित्सकीय देखरेख में रखा गया है। परिजनों ने बताया कि महिला ने दवा समझकर घर में रखा कीटनाशक गटक लिया।

## घोटाले को लेकर उपा का धरना

### सरकार और अफसरों पर लगाए भ्रष्टाचार के आरोप

**अल्मोड़ा।** सहकारिता विभाग में कम्प्यूटराइजेशन के नाम पर करोड़ों रुपये की धांधली किए जाने के विरोध में उत्तराखंड परिवर्तन पार्टी ने सहकारी बैंक परिसर में प्रदर्शन कर धरना दिया। उपा कार्यकर्ताओं ने कहा कि सरकार के मंत्री और अफसरों की मिलीभगत से सहकारी समितियों के अंश धारकों के धन की लूट की गई है। जिसे किसी भी कोमत पर बर्दाश्त नहीं किया जाएगा।

शुक्रवार को उपा कार्यकर्ताओं ने केंद्रीय अध्यक्ष पीसी तिवारी के नेतृत्व में सहकारी बैंक परिसर के पास प्रदर्शन कर धरना दिया। धरना सभा को संबोधित करते हुए वक्ताओं ने कहा कि सहकारिता विभाग में प्रदेश की 758 सहकारी समितियों में कम्प्यूटराइजेशन के

नाम पर करोड़ों रुपये का घोटाला किया गया है। जिसमें सरकार के मंत्री और कई अफसर भी शामिल हैं। लेकिन घोटाले की जांच की मांग के बाद भी सरकार इस मामले में चुप्पी साधे हुए हैं और अपने चहेतों को बचाने का प्रयास किया जा रहा है। उपा अध्यक्ष तिवारी ने कहा है कि पैक्स से जुड़े सभी पदाधिकारियों और समितियों के सदस्यों को इस घोटाले को उजागर करने के लिए आगे आना चाहिए। ताकि भ्रष्टाचारियों का असली चेहरा जनता के सामने आ सके। कार्यक्रम के दौरान कार्यकर्ताओं ने सहकारिता मंत्री से नैतिकता के आधार पर इस्तीफा देने की मांग भी की। इस दौरान आनंदी वर्मा, भारती पांडे, धीरेंद्र मोहन पंत, राजू गिरि, दीपांशु पांडे, हीरा देवी, किरन आनंद सिंह कुंवर, विनोद जोशी, राजेंद्र प्रसाद, गुजेंद्र परिहार, खीमानंद खुल्बे आदि मौजूद थे।

वसीम, भावना मनकोटी, हेम पांडे, नरेंद्र सिंह, नारायण राम, कमला देवी, पुष्पा देवी, राजेंद्र राणा आदि मौजूद रहे।

### उत्तराखंड में तीसरा विकल्प आप

**बागेश्वर।** आम आदमी पार्टी ने न्याय पंचायत स्तरीय कार्यकर्ता सम्मेलन जखेड़ा में आयोजित किया। पार्टी के प्रदेश उपाध्यक्ष वसंत कुमार ने कहा कि उत्तराखंड को तीसरा विकल्प आप मिल गया है। इसका असर सत्ता में आते ही मिलेगा। लोगों के बिजली, पानी के बिल माफ होंगे। बेरोजगारों को रोजगार मिलेगा। स्वास्थ्य, शिक्षा के क्षेत्र में नए आयाम पैदा किए जाएंगे। न्याय पंचायत स्तरीय कार्यकर्ता सम्मेलन में पहुंचे प्रदेश उपाध्यक्ष का कार्यकर्ताओं और ग्रामीणों ने स्वागत किया। इस दौरान आनंद सिंह कुंवर, विनोद जोशी, राजेंद्र प्रसाद, गुजेंद्र परिहार, खीमानंद खुल्बे आदि मौजूद थे।

## हेमा, चन्दा व पुष्पा के पकवान सबके मन भाए

### उत्तराखंड महोत्सव में कुमाऊंकी व्यंजनों की खुशबू महकी

**बागेश्वर।** उत्तराखंड स्थापना दिवस समारोह के तहत मनाए जा रहे उत्तराखंड महोत्सव के अंतर्गत जनपद में जिलाधिकारी विनीत कुमार ने जिलाधिकारी विनीत कुमार के निर्देशन में कुमाऊंकी व्यंजन प्रतियोगिता का आयोजन तीन श्रेणी जिसमें स्नैक्स, मेनकोर्स तथा डेजर्ट के रूप में किया गया।

उल्लेखनीय है कि इस वर्ष राज्य स्थापना दिवस को छह दिवसीय कार्यक्रमों के रूप में आठ से 13 नवंबर तक उत्तराखंड महोत्सव के रूप में मनाया जा रहा है। इसी के तहत जिलाधिकारी विनीत कुमार द्वारा नवीन पहल करते हुए जनपद में कुमाऊंकी व्यंजनों को बढ़ावा देने एवं महिलाओं की पाक कला को उचित मंच प्रदान करने के दृष्टिगत यह

प्रतियोगिता आयोजित करायी गई। प्रतियोगिता में मेनकोर्स हेतु 21, डेजर्ट हेतु 18 तथा स्नैक्स हेतु 15 प्रतिभागियों द्वारा प्रतिभाग किया गया। जिसमेंसं प्रत्येक श्रेणी में प्रथम दो सफल प्रतिभागियों को क्षेत्रीय विधायक चन्दन राम दास, जिलाधिकारी विनीत कुमार, अध्यक्ष नगर पालिका बागेश्वर सुरेश खेतवाल तथा ब्लॉक प्रमुख बागेश्वर पुष्पा देवी द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से पुरस्कृत किया गया। इस दौरान डीएम ने प्रतिभागियों से यह भी अपील की कि यदि कोई प्रतिभागी इस प्रकार के कुमाऊंकी व्यंजन हेतु रेस्टोरेंट आदि चल्ताने के इच्छुक है, तो वे विभाग से संपर्क कर समूह के माध्यम से इस प्रकार की गतिविधियों का संचालन कर सकते हैं। इस दौरान परियोजना निदेशक, भूमि एवं संरक्षण अधिकारी तथा जिला कार्यक्रम अधिकारी सम्मिलित थे। आयोजित प्रतियोगिता में स्नैक्स श्रेणी में हेमा लोहनी प्रथम, संगीता

द्वितीय, मेनकोर्स में चन्दा उपाध्याय प्रथम, गीता खेतवाल द्वितीय, डेजर्ट में पुष्पा हरडिया प्रथम तथा रेनू द्वितीय स्थान पर रही। वहीं अंनिता टट्या को सांत्वना पुरस्कार प्रदान किया गया। इस अवसर पर अपर जिलाधिकारी चन्द्र सिंह इमलाल, जिला विकास

### पेंशनर्स ने प्रांतीय अधिवेशन को लेकर की चर्चा

**बागेश्वर।** गर्वमेंट पेंशनर्स वेलफेयर ऑर्गेनाइजेशन को स्थानीय होटल में बैठक आयोजित हुई। जिसमें 14 नवंबर को नैनीताल में आयोजित प्रांतीय अधिवेशन पर चर्चा हुई। जिसमें शामिल होने के लिए जिले से भी पदाधिकारी आएंगे। बैठक में लॉकत समस्याओं पर चर्चा हुई। ऑर्गेनाइजेशन के जिलाध्यक्ष डॉ. प्रताप सिंह गढ़िया ने कहा कि गोल्डन कार्ड के लिए प्रतिमाह पेंशन से कटौती की जा रही है। चिकित्सा संबंधित कोई लाभ पेंशनरों को नहीं मिल पा रहा है। गोल्डन कार्ड से हो रही कटौती तत्काल बंद होनी चाहिए। आयुष्मान कार्ड की सुविधा पेंशनर्स को भी दी जाए। प्रदेश कार्यकारिणी के सदस्य अर्जुन सिंह बनकोटी ने आयु का हवाला देते हुए सहयोग देने में असमर्थता बताई। उनके स्थान पर मोहन चंद्र उग्रती को सदस्य नामित किया गया। इसके अलावा गोपाल सिंह परिहार, दया चंद्र टट्या को नया सदस्य बनाया गया। नैनीताल में आयोजित प्रांतीय अधिवेशन में डॉ. प्रताप गढ़िया, मोहन चंद्र उग्रती जिले से प्रतिभाग करेंगे। बैठक में संरक्षक शेर सिंह भणोला, हयात सिंह मेहता, हार सिंह कनवाल, बहादुर सिंह वहाल, नारायण दत्त जोशी, रोमेश चंद्र चौधरी, बीपी टट्या, विपिन चंद्र जोशी, छुट्टन लाल भारती, प्रवीण सिंह रौतेला आदि मौजूद थे।

## विस उपाध्यक्ष चौहान ने किया पीएआईसीयू और एनआईसीयू का शुभारंभ

### लोगों को बेस में ही मिल पाएगी बेहतर उपचार की सेवा

**अल्मोड़ा।** मेडिकल कालेज के बेस परिसर में शुक्रवार को विधानसभा उपाध्यक्ष रघुनाथ सिंह चौहान ने पीएआईसीयू और एनआईसीयू वार्ड का शुभारंभ किया। उन्होंने कहा कि इन वार्डों के बनने के बाद अब कोरोना जैसी महामारी से ग्रसित बच्चों और बड़ों को बेहतर उपचार की सुविधा मिल सकेगी।

विधानसभा उपाध्यक्ष चौहान ने स्वास्थ्य विभाग के अधिकारियों की मौजूदगी में रिबन काटकर इन दो वार्डों का शुभारंभ किया। चौहान ने कहा कि अब तक जिले में नियोनेटल इंटींसिव केयर यूनिट व

याद का कार्यकर्ताओं ने जोरदार स्वागत किया। तिलढुंकरी स्थित एक होटल में हुए कार्यक्रम के दौरान यादव कार्यकर्ताओं में आगामी चुनाव के लिए नया जोश भर गए। उन्होंने कार्यकर्ताओं से आगामी चुनाव के लिए तैयार रहने को कहा है। उन्होंने कार्यकर्ताओं से पार्टी की नीतियों को जन-जन तक पहुंचाने को कहा। कहा भाजपा का अब तक का कार्यकाल निराशाजनक रहा है। भाजपा सरकार ने प्रदेश में बेरोजगारी को बढ़ाने का काम किया है। कोविड-19 संक्रमण से लोगों को बचाने में भी सरकार नाकाम साबित रही है। कहा जनता बदलाव के मूड में है और कांग्रेस जनता की उम्मीदों को पूरा करने का काम करेगी। संचालन युकां जिलाध्यक्ष ऋषभ महर ने किया।

### नन्दा गौरा कन्याधन योजना के आवेदन में आ रही समस्याएं

**टनकपुर।** आम आदमी पार्टी ने छात्राओं को गौरा कन्यादान के आवेदन में आ रही समस्या के समाधान की करने मांग की है। इस सम्बंध में उन्होंने उपजिलाधिकारी हिमांशु कर्कलट्टया के माध्यम को ज्ञापन सौंपा। पार्टी की प्रदेश प्रवक्ता संगीता शर्मा के नेतृत्व में आप कार्यकर्ताओं, छात्राओं, अभिभावकों ने कहा कि शैक्षिक सत्र 2020–21 में उन्होंने इंटर परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण की। जिसके लिए वे आवेदन कर रही हैं परंतु आवेदन करने के लिए विभाग उन्हें व्यक्तिगत रूप से फाइल जमा करने के लिए जिला मुख्यालय चंपावत बुला रहा है, जिससे छात्राओं और उनके अभिभावकों के सामने समस्या आ रही है। उन्होंने मांग है कि है कि तहसील पूर्णागिरि परिसर में कैम्प लगवाकर आवेदन भरवाए जाएं।

### ईसीएचएस पॉलीक्लिनिक में पूर्व सैनिकों को हो रही परेशानियां दूर की जाएं

**बनबसा।** गौरव सेनानी कल्याण समिति के अध्यक्ष कैप्टन भानी चंद ने मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर ईसीएचएस को पत्र भेजकर ईसीएचएस पॉलीक्लिनिक और पैनल अस्पताल में पूर्व सैनिकों को आ रही समस्याओं को दूर करने की मांग की है। पत्र में कहा कि पूर्व सैनिक और उनके आश्रितों को संबंधित ईसीएचएस

पॉलीक्लिनिक रेफर करने के उपरांत पैनल अस्पताल में एडमिट होने के बाद लंबे उपचार के दौरान पैनल अस्पताल बार-बार संबंधित ईसीएचएस पॉलीक्लिनिक से मरीज से रिफर संबंधित पेपर लाने की मांग की जाती है। जिससे मरीजों को दिक्कतों का सामना करना पड़ता है। जबकि इस तरह की प्रक्रिया पैनल अस्पताल का

ईसीएचएस विभाग और संबंधित ईसीएचएस पॉलीक्लिनिक ऑनलाइन रिफर मांग सकते हैं। जबकि पूर्व सैनिकों को बताया जाता है कि ईसीएच कार्ड से ऑनलाइन उपचार होगा। समिति के अध्यक्ष ने मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर से पूर्व सैनिकों के हित में ऑनलाइन रिफर की सुविधा दिये जाने की मांग की है।

कार्यालय अधिशासी अभियन्ता, ग्रामीण निर्माण विभाग, प्रखण्ड नैनीताल							
पत्रांक:-- 1051/ ग्रा.नि. वि./निविदा सूचना/2021-22			दिनांक 12-11-2021				
अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना							
महामहिम राज्यपाल महोदय उत्तराखण्ड की ओर से निम्न विवरण के अनुसार रामदत्त जोशी संयुक्त चिकित्सालय रामनगर में आक्सीजन प्लांट से मैनीफोल्ड तक आक्सीजन पाइप लाइन स्थापित करने हेतु फर्म/कम्पनी से अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा निम्न कार्य की निविदा दिनांक 20-11-2021 को अपरान्ह 2.00 बजे तक प्रखण्ड/ उपखण्ड कार्यालय में निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है, जो उसी दिन अपरान्ह 3.00 बजे उपस्थित निविदादाताओं के समक्ष अधोहस्ताक्षरी अथवा अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि द्वारा प्रखण्ड/ उपखण्ड कार्यालय में खोली जायेंगी। निविदा प्रपत्रों का विक्रय दिनांक 19-11-2021 सायं 4.00 बजे तक ही निर्धारित शुल्क जमा करने पर प्रखण्ड कार्यालय ग्रामीण निर्माण विभाग, नैनीताल स्थित विकास भवन भीमताल में किया जायेगा।							
क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित लागत लाख रु.	धरोहर धनराशि	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य	कार्य पूर्ण की अवधि	निविदा की वैधता	श्रेणी
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
<b>प्रखण्ड स्तर पर आमंत्रित निविदाएं</b>							
1.	रामदत्त जोशी संयुक्त चिकित्सालय रामनगर में आक्सीजन प्लांट से मैनीफोल्ड तक आक्सीजन पाइप लाइन का कार्य।	3.80	7600.00	500.00+ G.S.T.	02 माह	30 दिन	-
<b>निविदा की श्रेष शर्तें प्रखण्ड कार्यालय से किसी भी कार्य दिवस में कार्यालय समय में प्राप्त की जा सकती है।</b>							
<b>अधिशासी अभियन्ता ग्रामीण निर्माण विभाग, प्रखण्ड नैनीताल</b>							

कार्यालय अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, नलकूप मण्डल ( यांत्रिक ), अल्मोड़ा							
Email:setwcalmora@gmail.com				Tel. No. 05962-236600			
ई-निविदा सूचना							
ई-निविदा सूचना सं.10/एस.ई./2021-2022							

क्रम सं.	कार्य का विवरण	मात्रा	धरोहर राशि ( रु. में )	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य GST कर अतिरिक्त ( रु. में)	कार्य पूर्ण करने की अवधि
1.	नाबार्ड एवं जिला योजना मद के अंतर्गत लघु डाल खण्ड, पिथौरागढ के प्रयोजनार्थ लिफ्ट सिंचाई योजना में जल वितरण प्रणाली हेतु आई.एस.आई. मार्कड प्लेन केसिंग पाइप ( बेविल एण्ड) आफ साईज इलैक्ट्रिक रैजिसटेंस वैल्वेड (ERW) एस पर टेबिल नं. 03 आफ आई. एस. 4270/2001 विद स्टील एफ.ई.-410 इन 6 मीटर लैन्थ 100X5.0 एम.एम. साईज की आपूर्ति केन्द्रीय भण्डार गृह नलकूप खण्ड, रामनगर।	45.13 M.T (3348.00 Mtr)	88000.00	3000+18% GST	2 Month
2.	नाबार्ड एवं जिला योजना मद के अंतर्गत लघु डाल खण्ड, पिथौरागढ के प्रयोजनार्थ लिफ्ट सिंचाई योजना में जल वितरण प्रणाली हेतु आई.एस.आई. मार्कड प्लेन केसिंग पाइप ( बेविल एण्ड) आफ साईज इलैक्ट्रिक रैजिसटेंस वैल्वेड (ERW) एस पर टेबिल नं. 03 आफ आई. एस. 3183/2007 विद स्टील एफ.ई.-410 इन 6 मीटर लैन्थ 80X4.8 एम.एम. साईज की आपूर्ति केन्द्रीय भण्डार गृह नलकूप खण्ड, रामनगर।	39.56 M.T (3996.00 Mtr)	77000.00	2500+18% GST	2 Month
3.	नाबार्ड एवं जिला योजना मद के अंतर्गत लघु डाल खण्ड, पिथौरागढ के प्रयोजनार्थ लिफ्ट सिंचाई योजना में जल वितरण प्रणाली हेतु आई.एस.आई. मार्कड प्लेन केसिंग पाइप ( बेविल एण्ड) आफ साईज इलैक्ट्रिक रैजिसटेंस वैल्वेड (ERW) एस पर टेबिल नं. 03 आफ आई. एस. 4270/2001 विद स्टील एफ.ई.-410 इन 6 मीटर लैन्थ 150X5.4 एम.एम. साईज की आपूर्ति केन्द्रीय भण्डार गृह नलकूप खण्ड, रामनगर।	10.75 M.T (498.00 Mtr)	21000.00	1500+18% GST	2 Month

**-: ई- निविदा से सम्बन्धित सारिणी:-**

- निविदा प्रपत्र की वेबसाईट पर उपलब्धता की तिथि व समय
- वेबसाईट से निविदा प्रपत्र डाउनलोड करने की तिथि व समय
- वेबसाईट में निविदा जमा करने की प्रारंभिक तिथि व समय
- वेबसाईट में निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय
- कार्यालय में निविदा प्रपत्र जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय
- वेबसाईड पर तकनीकी बिड खोले जाने की तिथि व समय
- निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले अधिकारी का नाम व पता
- निविदा से सम्बंधित सूचना यदि कोई हो, जैसे शुद्धि पत्र/परिशिष्ट/ निरस्तीकरण, वेबसाईट से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।
- निविदा से सम्बंधित सभी सूचनाएं वेबसाईट http:www.uktenders.gov.in पर उपलब्ध होंगी।

दिनांक 13-11-2021, सायं 5.00 बजे के बाद
दिनांक 13-11-2021, सायं 6.00 बजे के बाद
दिनांक 13-11-2021, सायं 6.30 बजे के बाद
दिनांक 25-11-2021, पूर्वान्ह 10.00 बजे तक
दिनांक 25-11-2021, पूर्वान्ह 10.30 बजे तक
दिनांक 25-11-2021, पूर्वान्ह 11.00 बजे तक
दिनांक 25-11-2021, पूर्वान्ह 11.00 बजे
अधीक्षण अभियन्ता, नलकूप मण्डल (यांत्रिक) अल्मोड़ा

### गोकरन सिंह, अधीक्षण अभियन्ता नलकूप मण्डल ( याँ. ), अल्मोड़ा

<b>इण्डिया ग्लाईकोल्स लिमिटेड</b>													
<b>पंजीकृत कार्यालय:</b> ए-1, इण्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, भाजपुर रोड, काशीपुर-244 7 13, पिला उद्यम सिंह नगर (उत्तराखण्ड)													
<b>दूरभाष:</b> +91 5947 269000/269500 <b>फैक्स:</b> +91 5947 275315/269535													
<b>ई-मेल:</b> compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, वेबसाइट www.indiaglycols.com, सीआईएन:L2411UR1983PLC00907													
30 सितम्बर, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम													
											(रु. लाख में, निर्दिष्ट को छोड़कर)		
क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल						समेकित					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष			
		30.09.2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2020 (लेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2021 (लेखापरीक्षित)		
1.	जायी परिचालनों से कुल आय	1,70,231	1,65,423	1,36,553	3,35,654	2,18,401	5,40,208	1,70,368	1,65,315	1,36,867	3,35,683	2,18,598	5,44,273
2.	व्याज, मूल्यवृद्ध एवं कर पूर्व लाभ (ईबीडीआईटीए)	7,182	5,814	6,963	12,996	12,032	26,958	7,452	5,627	6,840	13,079	11,714	28,236
3.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/या विशिष्ट नफे से पूर्व)	3,839	2,330	3,218	6,169	4,675	12,032	3,814	1,860	2,810	5,674	3,797	11,976
4.	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या विशिष्ट नफे के पश्चात)	3,839	26,318	3,218	30,157	4,675	12,032	4,692	25,893	2,791	30,585	3,743	12,048
5.	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या विशिष्ट नफे के पश्चात)	2,875	20,546	2,416	23,421	3,591	6,189	3,728	20,121	1,989	23,849	2,659	10,920
6.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल)	2,876	21,574	3,082	24,450	4,013	8,725	3,715	21,149	2,670	24,864	3,096	13,466
7.	इकटिा शेयर पूंजी	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096	3,096
8.	अन्य इकटिी के रूप में अकेलित तुलनपत्र में दिखाया गया						1,21,406						1,13,756
9.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रति) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) - मूल एवं तकृत (रु. में)	9.29	66.36	7.80	75.65	11.60	19.99	12.04	64.99	6.42	77.03	8.59	35.27
<b>टिप्पणी<span> </span>:</b>													
1. उपरोक्त परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्धता बाध्यताएं और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायजित तिमाही एवं छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राप्‍त्य का सार है। तिमाही एवं छमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा प्राप्‍य स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com) और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.indiaglycols.com पर उपलब्ध है।													
स्थान : देहवादन													
दिनांक <span> </span> : 12 नवम्बर, 2021													

कृते इण्डिया ग्लाईकोल्स लिमिटेड

यू. एस. भरतिया
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन : 00063091